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UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.
Petitioner
V.

SENJU PHARMACEUTICAL CO., LTD.
Patent Owner

Case IPR2016-00626
U.S. Patent 8,784,789

PATENT OWNER’S POWER OF ATTORNEY
PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.10(b)
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Case IPR2016-00626
U.S. Patent 8,784,789

Patent Owner Senju Pharmaceutical Co., Ltd. hereby appoints the

practitioners associated with Customer No. 22,852 as its attorneys to prosecute and

to transact all business in the Patent Trial & Appeal Board of the United States

Patent & Trademark Office associated with the above-captioned proceeding.

Please direct all communication regarding this proceeding to:

Lead Counsel

Back-Up Counsel

Bryan C. Diner (Reg. No. 32,409)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

Phone: (202) 408-4116

Fax: (202) 408-4400

Email: Bryan.Diner@finnegan.com

Justin J. Hasford

(Reg. No. 62,180)

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP

901 New York Avenue, NW

Washington, DC 20001-4413

Phone: (202) 408-4175

Fax: (202) 408-4400

Email: Justin.Hasford@finnegan.com

Joshua L. Goldberg
(Reg. No. 59,369)
Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,
Garrett & Dunner, LLP
901 New York Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20001-4413
Phone: (202) 408-6092
Fax: (202) 408-4400
Email: Joshua.Goldberg@finnegan.com
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Shuhei Yoshida

Printed Name:

Executive Vice President

Title:

March 9, 2016

Date:
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Case IPR2016-00626
U.S. Patent 8,784,789

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of the foregoing Patent
Owner’s Power of Attorney was served on March 16, 2016, via email directed to

counsel of record for the Petitioner at the following:

Jitendra Malik
jitty.malik@alston.com

Hidetada James Abe
james.abe@alston.com

Lance Soderstrom
lance.soderstrom@alston.com

Joseph M. Janusz
Joe.janusz@alston.com

Dated: March 16, 2016

/Bradley J. Moore/
Bradley J. Moore
Litigation Clerk

Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow, Garrett
& Dunner, LLP
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